
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 11 May 2023

M M1/2/3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 RAGLAN VIPER 1 Last start Masters winner TAM, 06/05/2023, R5, M M2/1/2G. Pickering 526873 21/01931M 6P 5P 1P 6PD19/10/2018

 2 PROFICIENCY 1 Last start Masters placegetter TAM, 06/05/2023, R5, M M2/1/1G. Pickering 529623 22/02532M 3P 4M 3P 4PD19/01/2019

 3 EARN THE LOOT Weighted points score GUN, 27/04/2023, R8, M M2/1/1T. Trappett 534758 9/02365M 2M 1M 1P 4PD22/02/2019

 4 CINCINNATI GIRL Weighted points score MUS, 06/05/2023, R6, P M2/2/2W. Wakem 530613 13/02288P 1M 3M 4M 2MB22/02/2019

 5 DAVETTE'S DIVA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R8, P M2/2/1K. Sills 527334 10/01991P 3M 3P 5P 5PB05/10/2018

 6 WESTERN HERO 1 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R1, Y M2/2/2G. Pickering 533646 20/01515Y 3P 7P 3P 4PD02/05/2019

 7 AGLAND SMOKE Last start Masters placegetter TAM, 06/05/2023, R5, M M3/1P. Parrelli 528317 9/02023M 3M 4M 6M 3PD15/12/2018

 8 SIMILAR FEATURES Weighted points score GUN, 27/04/2023, R9, P M3/2P. Carrall 534531 4/01145P 8P 7P 1P 6PB07/05/2019

 9 WINDY PINES 2 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R4, P M3/2T. Trappett 521368 5/0925P 4M 7P 7M 7PD02/06/2018

 10 MEXICAN MAVIS Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R8, P M3/2P. Carrall 534526 5/0907P 7P 7P 5P 6PB07/05/2019
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 1 DAVETTE'S DIVA 2 Last start winner GUN, 04/05/2023, R8, P 4/1/2K. Sills 527334 10/71991P 3M 3P 5P 5PB05/10/2018

 2 AEROPLANE LUCY Last start winner MUS, 06/05/2023, R8, P 4/1/2M. Smith 548826 6/51981P 2P 2P 6P 4PB25/05/2020

 3 PEPPER SAUCE 2 Last start winner GUN, 04/05/2023, R9, P 4/1/2C. Rosier 549288 5/41291P 5P 6P 5P 5PB12/09/2020

 4 SKETCHY BINGO Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R3, P 4/1/1C. Burns 541438 9/62525P 3P 1P 3P 2PD14/01/2020

 5 SWIFT KEVIN 2 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R3, Y 4/1/1G. Pickering 534560 30/162183Y 3P 4P 3P 2PD17/05/2019

 6 ARMATREE SPARKLE 1 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R3, Y 4/1/2G. Pickering 542937 9/72084Y 1P 6P 2P 2PB24/02/2020

 7 ARMATREE FERDI 1 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R3, Y 4/1/1G. Pickering 542940 11/81892Y 2P 5P 7P 4PB24/02/2020

 8 EDNA KRABAPPEL 2 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R1, Y 4/1/1R. Ryan 550342 8/41602Y 4P 1P 4P 6PB07/09/2020

 9 DEVEREUX Last start winner MUS, 06/05/2023, R11, P 5/2P. Parrelli 552130 3/22251P 4P 1P 3P 3PD03/12/2020

 10 SET TO RUN Last start winner GUN, 04/05/2023, R11, P 5/3S. Fellowes 556725 2/12201P 2P 1PB20/03/2021

 11 HAYMAN BEACH Last start winner GUN, 04/05/2023, R12, P 5/2L. Haaring 563041 3/21891P 1P 4P 1P 5PD08/09/2021

 12 ROCKY BANNER Last start winner GUN, 04/05/2023, R10, P 5/2G. Muller 553877 4/21591P 5P 8P 5P 2PD14/01/2021

 13 DON'T BLUSH BABY Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R10, P 5/3P. Midson 546832 2/12343P 2P 2P 2P 2PD27/04/2020

 14 IRINKA URSULA Last start placegetter DUB, 24/04/2023, R9, P 5/1K. Woodhead 546135 5/42253P 5P 7P 1P 1PB09/05/2020

 15 OUR CHINA RED Last start placegetter MUS, 06/05/2023, R11, P 5/2R. Neville 552693 3/22073P 1P 2P 6P 3PD21/12/2020

 16 LITTLE FRED Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R11, P 5/4G. Collett 542258 1/01893P 6P 3P 2P 3PD06/02/2020

 17 CHARMING SPIRIT 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R8, P 5/1K. Campbell 538950 6/31772P 4P 4P 3P 3PD10/08/2019

 18 SUBZERO SELMA Last start placegetter DUB, 06/05/2023, R5, P 5/4R. Harrison 553197 1/01472P 2P 6P 4P 6PB04/01/2021

 19 OUR CHINA SAL Last start placegetter MUS, 06/05/2023, R10, P 5/4G. Payton 552692 1/01462P 1Y 8Y 3P 3PB21/12/2020

 20 FIVE MILE ROSE Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Bush 552060 2/01342P (FEL)P 4P 2Y 4PB28/11/2020

 21 KAIDEE DIXIE Last start placegetter MUS, 06/05/2023, R7, P 5/1R. Neville 545542 6/51173P 8P 6P 4P 7PB10/04/2020

 22 YORE CHEVY 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 04/05/2023, R6, P 5/2M. Smith 550611 4/21501P 5P 8P 4P 3PD17/10/2020

 23 MIGHTY MORTON Last start Country winner TAM, 06/05/2023, R4, Y 5/4J. Bush 563678 1/01341Y 2Y 5Y 2YD30/09/2021

 24 BEAU BUSH 2 Dropping in grade DUB, 05/12/2022, R10, P 5/1J. Bush 547235 10/32496P 5P 2P 1P 1PD25/06/2020

 25 MY HACIENDA 2 Dropping in grade MUS, 16/04/2023, R11, P 5/1M. Felton 542225 5/42192Y 7P 4P 1P 2YB08/02/2020
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 26 ZARA GO ON 2 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R7, P 5/2D. Howarth 562866 5/22502P 1P 2P 3Y 1PB07/09/2021

 27 NO MATTER WHAT 2 Weighted points score MUS, 06/05/2023, R11, P 5/3M. Tailby 556085 3/12227P 1P 1P 3P 2PB16/01/2021

 28 KARINYA MICK 2 Weighted points score DUB, 29/04/2023, R2, P 5/1J. Portelli 549412 5/32196P 4P 2P 1P 1PD06/09/2020

 29 TALINGA GIRL Weighted points score DUB, 06/05/2023, R12, P 5/1K. Woodhead 547366 5/32136P 4P 2P 1P 2PB01/04/2020

 30 FROM THE SKY Weighted points score MUS, 16/04/2023, R7, P 5/3P. Parrelli 553075 2/11906P 2P 1P 1PB03/12/2020

 31 CHIP ROCK 2 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R9, P 5/2C. Rosier 558577 3/21656P 1P 6P 6P 1PB30/04/2021

 32 ROSA KADE 2 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R6, Y 5/4R. Bray 550021 5/01637Y 3Y 1Y 6P 2PB19/09/2020

 33 SET TO RAID Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R10, P 5/3S. Fellowes 556733 2/11594P 3P 5P 1P 5PD20/03/2021

 34 WESTERN HERO 3 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R1, Y 5/1G. Pickering 533646 20/131515Y 3P 7P 3P 4PD02/05/2019

 35 LEVINGS Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R10, P 5/3B. Evans 556487 2/11476P 6P 1P 3P 6PD16/03/2021

 36 TOMMY TUNA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R7, P 5/1M. Smith 558273 7/31443P 5P 7P 4P 3PD14/01/2021

 37 HODGSON Weighted points score GUN, 27/04/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Eather 556841 1/01438P 5P 2P 5Y 2PB04/04/2021

 38 PEYTON'S WISH 3 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R9, Y 5/4D. Howarth 557701 2/01393Y 7P 8P 3P 2YD12/04/2021

 39 DANCE A TANGO Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R8, P 5/1G. Muller 530427 14/101346P 5M 5M 5P 2PB03/03/2019

 40 FELONY GIRL Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R12, P 5/4T. Trappett 559642 1/01294P 8P 3P 4P 1PB05/06/2021

 41 ARROGANT SUZY Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R9, P 5/1L. Haaring 526118 5/31297P 7M 8M 2P 4MB12/10/2018

 42 MOLLY AND ME Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R8, P 5/1W. Marmara 550569 5/41234P 2P 5P 5P 6PB01/08/2020

 43 WERINA SHADOW Weighted points score GUN, 01/05/2023, R5, P 5/3R. Ryan 548138 2/11175P 5P 3P 4P 6YB05/07/2020

 44 COOK THE NOODLE Weighted points score MUS, 06/05/2023, R9, P 5/4G. Payton 545464 1/01124P 2Y 7P 2Y 6PD07/02/2020

 45 KENZI'S BLAZE Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R11, P 5/3E. Thresher 535757 3/11127P 1P 7P 7M 5PB12/01/2019

 46 TINY SARAH Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R2, Y 5/4G. Payton 555164 2/01077Y 2Y 1Y 6Y 8PB11/02/2021

 47 LENNY BOY 2 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R10, Y 5/4S. Howarth 541354 1/01067Y 6P 2P 7P 6PD09/01/2020

 48 CLOVER 2 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R9, Y 5/4S. Howarth 562186 1/01064Y 1P 3P 7Y 5PB02/06/2021

 49 DEB'S BABY Weighted points score GUN, 17/04/2023, R6, P 5/1R. Ryan 538372 6/31065P 3P 4Y 7P 5PB05/10/2019

 50 RED HOT PETA Weighted points score TAM, 29/04/2023, R2, Y 5/3R. Bray 532814 4/1965Y 1Y 6P 8P 5YB12/04/2019
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 51 TREMORS 2 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R5, P 5/4J. Collison 545066 1/0967P 3P 5P 6P 8PB14/04/2020

 52 SWIFT SHARON Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R2, Y 5/2L. Simpson 542218 5/2868Y 7P 5P 7P 5PB02/02/2020

 53 LUCY MAC 1 Weighted points score GUN, 01/05/2023, R4, P 5/4D. Howarth 537550 1/0844P 7P (FEL)P 6P 6PB29/06/2019

 54 FERRARI BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R11, P 5/3L. Haaring 552610 2/1815P 4P 4P 8P 7PB22/12/2020

 55 DEMONICAS BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R7, P 5/1L. Haaring 554563 5/3814P 5P 6P 7P 8PB10/01/2021

 56 AMBER LILLY Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R11, P 5/4M. Taylor 548161 3/0698P 5P 6P 6P 7PB01/05/2020

 57 ORSON BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 01/05/2023, R3, P 5/4L. Haaring 550419 1/0604P 8P 8P 8P 7PB11/10/2020

 58 OUR CHAP TOM 2 Weighted points score TAM, 29/04/2023, R1, Y 5/4R. Bray 532812 3/0576Y 6Y 8P 7Y 6YD12/04/2019
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 1 DEVEREUX Last start winner MUS, 06/05/2023, R11, P 5/2P. Parrelli 552130 3/22251P 4P 1P 3P 3PD03/12/2020

 2 SET TO RUN Last start winner GUN, 04/05/2023, R11, P 5/3S. Fellowes 556725 2/12201P 2P 1PB20/03/2021

 3 HAYMAN BEACH Last start winner GUN, 04/05/2023, R12, P 5/2L. Haaring 563041 3/21891P 1P 4P 1P 5PD08/09/2021

 4 ROCKY BANNER Last start winner GUN, 04/05/2023, R10, P 5/2G. Muller 553877 4/21591P 5P 8P 5P 2PD14/01/2021

 5 DON'T BLUSH BABY Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R10, P 5/3P. Midson 546832 2/12343P 2P 2P 2P 2PD27/04/2020

 6 IRINKA URSULA Last start placegetter DUB, 24/04/2023, R9, P 5/1K. Woodhead 546135 5/42253P 5P 7P 1P 1PB09/05/2020

 7 OUR CHINA RED Last start placegetter MUS, 06/05/2023, R11, P 5/2R. Neville 552693 3/22073P 1P 2P 6P 3PD21/12/2020

 8 LITTLE FRED Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R11, P 5/4G. Collett 542258 1/01893P 6P 3P 2P 3PD06/02/2020

 9 CHARMING SPIRIT 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R8, P 5/1K. Campbell 538950 6/31772P 4P 4P 3P 3PD10/08/2019

 10 SUBZERO SELMA Last start placegetter DUB, 06/05/2023, R5, P 5/4R. Harrison 553197 1/01472P 2P 6P 4P 6PB04/01/2021

 11 OUR CHINA SAL Last start placegetter MUS, 06/05/2023, R10, P 5/4G. Payton 552692 1/01462P 1Y 8Y 3P 3PB21/12/2020

 12 FIVE MILE ROSE Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Bush 552060 2/01342P (FEL)P 4P 2Y 4PB28/11/2020

 13 KAIDEE DIXIE Last start placegetter MUS, 06/05/2023, R7, P 5/1R. Neville 545542 6/51173P 8P 6P 4P 7PB10/04/2020

 14 YORE CHEVY 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 04/05/2023, R6, P 5/2M. Smith 550611 4/21501P 5P 8P 4P 3PD17/10/2020

 15 MIGHTY MORTON Last start Country winner TAM, 06/05/2023, R4, Y 5/4J. Bush 563678 1/01341Y 2Y 5Y 2YD30/09/2021

 16 BEAU BUSH 2 Dropping in grade DUB, 05/12/2022, R10, P 5/1J. Bush 547235 10/32496P 5P 2P 1P 1PD25/06/2020

 17 MY HACIENDA 2 Dropping in grade MUS, 16/04/2023, R11, P 5/1M. Felton 542225 5/42192Y 7P 4P 1P 2YB08/02/2020

 18 ZARA GO ON 2 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R7, P 5/2D. Howarth 562866 5/22502P 1P 2P 3Y 1PB07/09/2021

 19 NO MATTER WHAT 2 Weighted points score MUS, 06/05/2023, R11, P 5/3M. Tailby 556085 3/12227P 1P 1P 3P 2PB16/01/2021

 20 KARINYA MICK 2 Weighted points score DUB, 29/04/2023, R2, P 5/1J. Portelli 549412 5/32196P 4P 2P 1P 1PD06/09/2020

 21 TALINGA GIRL Weighted points score DUB, 06/05/2023, R12, P 5/1K. Woodhead 547366 5/32136P 4P 2P 1P 2PB01/04/2020

 22 FROM THE SKY Weighted points score MUS, 16/04/2023, R7, P 5/3P. Parrelli 553075 2/11906P 2P 1P 1PB03/12/2020

 23 CHIP ROCK 2 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R9, P 5/2C. Rosier 558577 3/21656P 1P 6P 6P 1PB30/04/2021

 24 ROSA KADE 2 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R6, Y 5/4R. Bray 550021 5/01637Y 3Y 1Y 6P 2PB19/09/2020

 25 SET TO RAID Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R10, P 5/3S. Fellowes 556733 2/11594P 3P 5P 1P 5PD20/03/2021
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 26 WESTERN HERO 3 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R1, Y 5/1G. Pickering 533646 20/131515Y 3P 7P 3P 4PD02/05/2019

 27 LEVINGS Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R10, P 5/3B. Evans 556487 2/11476P 6P 1P 3P 6PD16/03/2021

 28 TOMMY TUNA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R7, P 5/1M. Smith 558273 7/31443P 5P 7P 4P 3PD14/01/2021

 29 HODGSON Weighted points score GUN, 27/04/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Eather 556841 1/01438P 5P 2P 5Y 2PB04/04/2021

 30 PEYTON'S WISH 3 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R9, Y 5/4D. Howarth 557701 2/01393Y 7P 8P 3P 2YD12/04/2021

 31 DANCE A TANGO Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R8, P 5/1G. Muller 530427 14/101346P 5M 5M 5P 2PB03/03/2019

 32 ARROGANT SUZY Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R9, P 5/1L. Haaring 526118 5/31297P 7M 8M 2P 4MB12/10/2018

 33 FELONY GIRL Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R12, P 5/4T. Trappett 559642 1/01294P 8P 3P 4P 1PB05/06/2021

 34 MOLLY AND ME Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R8, P 5/1W. Marmara 550569 5/41234P 2P 5P 5P 6PB01/08/2020

 35 WERINA SHADOW Weighted points score GUN, 01/05/2023, R5, P 5/3R. Ryan 548138 2/11175P 5P 3P 4P 6YB05/07/2020

 36 KENZI'S BLAZE Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R11, P 5/3E. Thresher 535757 3/11127P 1P 7P 7M 5PB12/01/2019

 37 COOK THE NOODLE Weighted points score MUS, 06/05/2023, R9, P 5/4G. Payton 545464 1/01124P 2Y 7P 2Y 6PD07/02/2020

 38 TINY SARAH Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R2, Y 5/4G. Payton 555164 2/01077Y 2Y 1Y 6Y 8PB11/02/2021

 39 LENNY BOY 2 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R10, Y 5/4S. Howarth 541354 1/01067Y 6P 2P 7P 6PD09/01/2020

 40 CLOVER 2 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R9, Y 5/4S. Howarth 562186 1/01064Y 1P 3P 7Y 5PB02/06/2021

 41 DEB'S BABY Weighted points score GUN, 17/04/2023, R6, P 5/1R. Ryan 538372 6/31065P 3P 4Y 7P 5PB05/10/2019

 42 TREMORS 2 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R5, P 5/4J. Collison 545066 1/0967P 3P 5P 6P 8PB14/04/2020

 43 RED HOT PETA Weighted points score TAM, 29/04/2023, R2, Y 5/3R. Bray 532814 4/1965Y 1Y 6P 8P 5YB12/04/2019

 44 SWIFT SHARON Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R2, Y 5/2L. Simpson 542218 5/2868Y 7P 5P 7P 5PB02/02/2020

 45 LUCY MAC 1 Weighted points score GUN, 01/05/2023, R4, P 5/4D. Howarth 537550 1/0844P 7P (FEL)P 6P 6PB29/06/2019

 46 DEMONICAS BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R7, P 5/1L. Haaring 554563 5/3814P 5P 6P 7P 8PB10/01/2021

 47 FERRARI BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R11, P 5/3L. Haaring 552610 2/1815P 4P 4P 8P 7PB22/12/2020

 48 AMBER LILLY Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R11, P 5/4M. Taylor 548161 3/0698P 5P 6P 6P 7PB01/05/2020

 49 ORSON BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 01/05/2023, R3, P 5/4L. Haaring 550419 1/0604P 8P 8P 8P 7PB11/10/2020

 50 OUR CHAP TOM 2 Weighted points score TAM, 29/04/2023, R1, Y 5/4R. Bray 532812 3/0576Y 6Y 8P 7Y 6YD12/04/2019
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 1 HUT SIX Last start winner GUN, 04/05/2023, R3, P 1/2J. Taylor 537643 17/133211P 2P 5P 2P 1PD23/09/2019

 2 KARINYA GOZO 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 29/04/2023, R5, P 1/1J. Portelli 549415 10/93542P 5P 1P 1P 1PB06/09/2020

 3 EARN THE SAGA Weighted points score GUN, 27/04/2023, R6, P 1/1T. Trappett 552877 8/73365P 1P 3P 2P 1PD11/09/2020

 4 FASCINATE DONALD 2 Weighted points score WPK, 03/05/2023, R11, P 1/1B. Davis 543674 18/172874P 3P 1P 1P 5YD17/03/2020

 5 FLYING HUSBAND 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R3, P 2/1/1P. Midson 546831 8/62493P 4P 6P 1P 1PD27/04/2020

 6 BUNDY TRAVELLER 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 03/05/2023, R9, P 2/1/1D. Clarson 552492 9/72153P 2P 4P 2Y 5YD18/12/2020

 7 JEANIE CARGO 2 Last start Country winner TAM, 06/05/2023, R7, Y 2/1/2J. Bush 547890 13/52541Y 1Y 2P 2Y 4YB14/07/2020

 8 PROFICIENCY 2 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R5, M 2/1/1G. Pickering 529623 22/132532M 3P 4M 3P 4PD19/01/2019

 9 OUR BOY TIGER Weighted points score GUN, 22/12/2022, R4, P 2/1/1G. Muller 548373 10/62525P 4P 1P 3P 1PD24/07/2020

 10 EARN THE ARREST Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R3, P 3/1/2T. Trappett 552878 6/52672P 1P 1P 2P 4PD11/09/2020

 11 BE GOOD BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R3, P 3/1/1L. Haaring 554565 8/72256P 1P 3P 4P 2PB10/01/2021

 12 RAGLAN VIPER 3 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R5, M 3/1/1G. Pickering 526873 21/101931M 6P 5P 1P 6PD19/10/2018
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 1 ZIPPING CALYPSO 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 01/05/2023, R1, P M/1M. Craig 556531 0/0943P 5P 4P 5P 3PB24/01/2021

 2 HURRIED 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R2, P M/1J. Murray 551070 0/0943P 4P 3P 6P 4PD07/11/2020

 3 LUMEAH LAYLA Last start placegetter DUB, 06/05/2023, R2, P M/1G. Abernethy 555101 0/0873P 4P 6P 7P 5PB24/11/2020

 4 SALLY BE FAST 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 03/05/2023, R3, P M/1D. Clarson 552487 0/0863P 5P 8P 3P 5YB18/12/2020

 5 LUMEAH MAX 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 04/05/2023, R1, P

RIC, 23/04/2023, R2, P

M/1G. Abernethy 563870 0/01102P 5P 3PD20/07/2021

 6 BEAUVILLIER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 20/04/2023, R2, P M/1R. Ryan 560194 0/083(FEL)P 3P 6YD20/03/2021

 7 TANGLES Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 01/05/2023, R1, P M/1W. Marmara 553871 0/0796P 2P 6PD25/01/2021

 8 FARMOR KNOWN 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 04/05/2023, R1, P M/1L. Haaring 559577 0/0663P 7P 5P 6P 7PD29/05/2021

 9 JUST TRACEY First start M/1J. Eather 563438 0/00B16/09/2021

 10 MARVELLOUS MEL First start M/1L. Simpson 562403 0/00B20/08/2021

 11 NERA HERRERA Weighted points score GAR, 11/02/2023, R3, P M/1P. Parrelli 550164 0/0647P 4P 4Y 4P 4PB30/09/2020

 12 FELONIES TWO 2 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R2, P M/1T. Trappett 559641 0/0547P 6P 6P 5P 4PD05/06/2021

 13 SUSIE'S SO FAST 1 Weighted points score GUN, 01/05/2023, R2, P M/1L. Simpson 560692 0/0524P 4Y 8P 6YB01/07/2021

 14 OUTSTANDING BILL Weighted points score GUN, 01/05/2023, R1, P M/1L. Simpson 555410 0/0524P 4Y 8Y 7Y 6YD10/01/2021

 15 LUMEAH RANGER Weighted points score DUB, 06/05/2023, R1, P M/1G. Abernethy 563869 0/0515P 6P 5PD20/07/2021

 16 JILLIBY SIVO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/04/2023, R1, P M/1J. Murray 564662 0/0307P 8PD31/10/2021
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 1 KARINYA GOZO 1 Weighted points score DUB, 29/04/2023, R5, P 4/1/2J. Portelli 549415 10/03542P 5P 1P 1P 1PB06/09/2020

 2 SWIFT KEVIN 1 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R3, Y 4/1/1G. Pickering 534560 30/32183Y 3P 4P 3P 2PD17/05/2019

 3 RAGLAN VIPER 2 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R5, M 4/1/1G. Pickering 526873 21/71931M 6P 5P 1P 6PD19/10/2018

 4 ARMATREE FERDI 2 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R3, Y 4/1/2G. Pickering 542940 11/01892Y 2P 5P 7P 4PB24/02/2020

 5 INDIAN WELLS Last start winner GUN, 04/05/2023, R5, P 5/3M. Taylor 552389 3/11651P 6P 2P 4P 4PD03/12/2020

 6 GREEK FLAME 2 Last start winner GUN, 04/05/2023, R4, P 5/2W. Marmara 550293 7/21561P (FEL)P 6P 5P 8PB02/10/2020

 7 YORE CHEVY 1 Last start winner GUN, 04/05/2023, R6, P 5/3M. Smith 550611 4/11501P 5P 8P 4P 3PD17/10/2020

 8 ZARA GO ON 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R7, P 5/3D. Howarth 562866 5/12502P 1P 2P 3Y 1PB07/09/2021

 9 RAJA AMPAT Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R5, P 5/4C. Burns 555556 3/02402P 3P 1P 2P 3PD12/11/2020

 10 VASILIY Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R6, P 5/4T. Nieuwendyk 558966 1/01842P 1PD05/05/2021

 11 TOMMY TUNA 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R7, P 5/1M. Smith 558273 7/31443P 5P 7P 4P 3PD14/01/2021

 12 FREE TO DREAM Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R6, P 5/4T. Trappett 554497 3/01383P 3P 4P 5P 6PB08/11/2020

 13 BETTY BUSH Last start Country winner TAM, 06/05/2023, R6, Y 5/2J. Bush 547237 9/22981Y 1P 1Y 1P 1PB25/06/2020

 14 WATCH THE SPEED 2 Last start Country winner TAM, 06/05/2023, R10, Y 5/3G. Pickering 559523 3/11761Y 5P 5P 3P 3PD23/05/2021

 15 FLYING HUSBAND 1 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R3, P 5/3P. Midson 546831 8/12493P 4P 6P 1P 1PD27/04/2020

 16 REDAN Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R7, P 5/1G. Muller 553538 6/32224P 2P 1P 5P 1PD19/01/2021

 17 NO MATTER WHAT 1 Weighted points score MUS, 06/05/2023, R11, P 5/3M. Tailby 556085 3/12227P 1P 1P 3P 2PB16/01/2021

 18 KARINYA MICK 1 Weighted points score DUB, 29/04/2023, R2, P 5/3J. Portelli 549412 5/12196P 4P 2P 1P 1PD06/09/2020

 19 MY HACIENDA 1 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R2, Y 5/4M. Felton 542225 5/02192Y 7P 4P 1P 2YB08/02/2020

 20 BUNDY TRAVELLER 2 Weighted points score TAR, 03/05/2023, R9, P 5/4D. Clarson 552492 9/02153P 2P 4P 2Y 5YD18/12/2020

 21 ARMATREE SPARKLE 2 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R3, Y 5/4G. Pickering 542937 9/02084Y 1P 6P 2P 2PB24/02/2020

 22 MOTOR CITY DOLL Weighted points score RIC, 03/05/2023, R6, P 5/3T. Anderson 539889 3/11956P 1P 5P 3P 1PB14/12/2019

 23 BILLY BUSH Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R10, Y 5/2J. Bush 553137 3/21784Y 2P 4P 4P 1PD01/01/2021

 24 CHARMING SPIRIT 2 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R8, P 5/2K. Campbell 538950 6/21772P 4P 4P 3P 3PD10/08/2019

 25 MOTOR CITY COBRA Weighted points score RIC, 03/05/2023, R6, P 5/3T. Anderson 539775 4/11744P 3P 2P 7P 3PD06/12/2019
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 26 HADID Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R7, P 5/1T. Nieuwendyk 537685 4/31715P 5P 1P 4P 2PB16/09/2019

 27 ROSA KADE 1 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R6, Y 5/3R. Bray 550021 5/11637Y 3Y 1Y 6P 2PB19/09/2020

 28 IRINKA ANDY Weighted points score DUB, 06/05/2023, R10, P 5/2K. Woodhead 547359 5/21625P 2P 3P 5P 4PD01/04/2020

 29 EDNA KRABAPPEL 1 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R1, Y 5/3R. Ryan 550342 8/11602Y 4P 1P 4P 6PB07/09/2020

 30 WESTERN HERO 2 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R1, Y 5/1G. Pickering 533646 20/11515Y 3P 7P 3P 4PD02/05/2019

 31 PEYTON'S WISH 2 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R9, Y 5/4D. Howarth 557701 2/01393Y 7P 8P 3P 2YD12/04/2021

 32 SWIFT DENNIS 2 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R10, Y 5/4V. Pickering 561586 1/01313Y 4P 5P 7P 1PD10/07/2021

 33 RUPURT KEEN Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R8, Y 5/2N. Hand 543967 8/21165Y 4P 4P 5P 4PD15/03/2020

 34 CLOVER 1 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R9, Y 5/4S. Howarth 562186 1/01064Y 1P 3P 7Y 5PB02/06/2021

 35 LENNY BOY 1 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R10, Y 5/4S. Howarth 541354 1/01067Y 6P 2P 7P 6PD09/01/2020

 36 TYPHOON NELLIE Weighted points score GUN, 01/05/2023, R8, P 5/4K. Sills 529808 10/0964P 4P 7P 6P 4PB15/01/2019

 37 TREMORS 1 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R5, P 5/4J. Collison 545066 1/0967P 3P 5P 6P 8PB14/04/2020

 38 WINDY PINES 1 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R4, P 5/2T. Trappett 521368 5/3925P 4M 7P 7M 7PD02/06/2018

 39 LUCY MAC 2 Weighted points score GUN, 01/05/2023, R4, P 5/4D. Howarth 537550 1/0844P 7P (FEL)P 6P 6PB29/06/2019

 40 OUR CHAP TOM 1 Weighted points score TAM, 29/04/2023, R1, Y 5/4R. Bray 532812 3/0576Y 6Y 8P 7Y 6YD12/04/2019
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 1 INDIAN WELLS Last start winner GUN, 04/05/2023, R5, P 5/3M. Taylor 552389 3/11651P 6P 2P 4P 4PD03/12/2020

 2 GREEK FLAME 2 Last start winner GUN, 04/05/2023, R4, P 5/2W. Marmara 550293 7/21561P (FEL)P 6P 5P 8PB02/10/2020

 3 YORE CHEVY 1 Last start winner GUN, 04/05/2023, R6, P 5/3M. Smith 550611 4/11501P 5P 8P 4P 3PD17/10/2020

 4 ZARA GO ON 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R7, P 5/3D. Howarth 562866 5/12502P 1P 2P 3Y 1PB07/09/2021

 5 RAJA AMPAT Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R5, P 5/4C. Burns 555556 3/02402P 3P 1P 2P 3PD12/11/2020

 6 VASILIY Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R6, P 5/4T. Nieuwendyk 558966 1/01842P 1PD05/05/2021

 7 TOMMY TUNA 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R7, P 5/1M. Smith 558273 7/31443P 5P 7P 4P 3PD14/01/2021

 8 FREE TO DREAM Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R6, P 5/4T. Trappett 554497 3/01383P 3P 4P 5P 6PB08/11/2020

 9 BETTY BUSH Last start Country winner TAM, 06/05/2023, R6, Y 5/2J. Bush 547237 9/22981Y 1P 1Y 1P 1PB25/06/2020

 10 WATCH THE SPEED 2 Last start Country winner TAM, 06/05/2023, R10, Y 5/3G. Pickering 559523 3/11761Y 5P 5P 3P 3PD23/05/2021

 11 FLYING HUSBAND 1 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R3, P 5/3P. Midson 546831 8/12493P 4P 6P 1P 1PD27/04/2020

 12 REDAN Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R7, P 5/1G. Muller 553538 6/32224P 2P 1P 5P 1PD19/01/2021

 13 NO MATTER WHAT 1 Weighted points score MUS, 06/05/2023, R11, P 5/3M. Tailby 556085 3/12227P 1P 1P 3P 2PB16/01/2021

 14 KARINYA MICK 1 Weighted points score DUB, 29/04/2023, R2, P 5/3J. Portelli 549412 5/12196P 4P 2P 1P 1PD06/09/2020

 15 MY HACIENDA 1 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R2, Y 5/4M. Felton 542225 5/02192Y 7P 4P 1P 2YB08/02/2020

 16 BUNDY TRAVELLER 2 Weighted points score TAR, 03/05/2023, R9, P 5/4D. Clarson 552492 9/02153P 2P 4P 2Y 5YD18/12/2020

 17 ARMATREE SPARKLE 2 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R3, Y 5/4G. Pickering 542937 9/02084Y 1P 6P 2P 2PB24/02/2020

 18 MOTOR CITY DOLL Weighted points score RIC, 03/05/2023, R6, P 5/3T. Anderson 539889 3/11956P 1P 5P 3P 1PB14/12/2019

 19 BILLY BUSH Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R10, Y 5/2J. Bush 553137 3/21784Y 2P 4P 4P 1PD01/01/2021

 20 CHARMING SPIRIT 2 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R8, P 5/2K. Campbell 538950 6/21772P 4P 4P 3P 3PD10/08/2019

 21 MOTOR CITY COBRA Weighted points score RIC, 03/05/2023, R6, P 5/3T. Anderson 539775 4/11744P 3P 2P 7P 3PD06/12/2019

 22 HADID Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R7, P 5/1T. Nieuwendyk 537685 4/31715P 5P 1P 4P 2PB16/09/2019

 23 ROSA KADE 1 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R6, Y 5/3R. Bray 550021 5/11637Y 3Y 1Y 6P 2PB19/09/2020

 24 IRINKA ANDY Weighted points score DUB, 06/05/2023, R10, P 5/2K. Woodhead 547359 5/21625P 2P 3P 5P 4PD01/04/2020

 25 EDNA KRABAPPEL 1 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R1, Y 5/3R. Ryan 550342 8/11602Y 4P 1P 4P 6PB07/09/2020
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 26 WESTERN HERO 2 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R1, Y 5/1G. Pickering 533646 20/11515Y 3P 7P 3P 4PD02/05/2019

 27 PEYTON'S WISH 2 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R9, Y 5/4D. Howarth 557701 2/01393Y 7P 8P 3P 2YD12/04/2021

 28 SWIFT DENNIS 2 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R10, Y 5/4V. Pickering 561586 1/01313Y 4P 5P 7P 1PD10/07/2021

 29 RUPURT KEEN Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R8, Y 5/2N. Hand 543967 8/21165Y 4P 4P 5P 4PD15/03/2020

 30 LENNY BOY 1 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R10, Y 5/4S. Howarth 541354 1/01067Y 6P 2P 7P 6PD09/01/2020

 31 CLOVER 1 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R9, Y 5/4S. Howarth 562186 1/01064Y 1P 3P 7Y 5PB02/06/2021

 32 TYPHOON NELLIE Weighted points score GUN, 01/05/2023, R8, P 5/4K. Sills 529808 10/0964P 4P 7P 6P 4PB15/01/2019

 33 TREMORS 1 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R5, P 5/4J. Collison 545066 1/0967P 3P 5P 6P 8PB14/04/2020

 34 WINDY PINES 1 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R4, P 5/2T. Trappett 521368 5/3925P 4M 7P 7M 7PD02/06/2018

 35 LUCY MAC 2 Weighted points score GUN, 01/05/2023, R4, P 5/4D. Howarth 537550 1/0844P 7P (FEL)P 6P 6PB29/06/2019

 36 OUR CHAP TOM 1 Weighted points score TAM, 29/04/2023, R1, Y 5/4R. Bray 532812 3/0576Y 6Y 8P 7Y 6YD12/04/2019
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 1 SET TO ROLL Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R5, P 5/4S. Fellowes 556726 1/01443P 4P 6P 5P 2PD20/03/2021

 2 PATCHES POINT Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R9, Y 5/4N. Hand 560935 1/01642Y 4Y 5P 2P 1PD11/07/2021

 3 MIDNIGHT PRINCE Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R4, P 5/4R. Hawkshaw 557948 1/01354P 3P 2P 7P 7PD16/04/2021

 4 SWIFT DENNIS 1 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R10, Y 5/4V. Pickering 561586 1/01313Y 4P 5P 7P 1PD10/07/2021

 5 HIDDEN HOUDINI Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R6, Y 5/4G. Payton 560861 1/01246Y 2Y 5Y 1Y 6PB05/07/2021

 6 LUMEAH POPPY Weighted points score DUB, 06/05/2023, R3, P 5/4G. Abernethy 555104 1/01056P 4P 8P 5P 3PB24/11/2020

 7 MR. ARIA Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R9, Y 5/4M. Craig 562151 1/01017Y 1Y 4YD18/07/2021

 8 IMPRESS NALA Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R4, Y 5/4M. Munn 560364 1/0786Y 1Y 6P 7P 4PB16/06/2021

 9 BIG JUNIOR Weighted points score GUN, 17/04/2023, R9, P 5/4G. Harborne 550605 1/0726P 4P (FEL)P 6P 8PD17/10/2020

 10 WHITE LIAR 1 Last start placegetter MUS, 06/05/2023, R3, P M/1A. Capper 559996 0/01102P 5P 6P 3P 3PD12/03/2021

 11 WHEELING Last start placegetter DUB, 06/05/2023, R4, P M/1R. Harrison 553198 0/0903P 5P 6P 4P 5PD04/01/2021

 12 LOMA Weighted points score WPK, 03/05/2023, R1, P M/1T. Nieuwendyk 558960 0/01525P 2P 2P 2P 3PD05/05/2021

 13 MAJOR WARREN Weighted points score WPK, 03/05/2023, R1, P M/1T. Nieuwendyk 549043 0/01237P 2PD25/08/2020

 14 LONE HAND Weighted points score WAG, 30/12/2022, R2, P M/1P. Rippon 557546 0/0108(FEL)P 7P 7P 3P 2PD31/01/2021

 15 NATIONAL GYPSY Weighted points score GUN, 27/04/2023, R3, P M/1P. Rippon 540562 0/0884P 2P 4P 4YB22/12/2019

 16 CLOCK HER Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R2, P M/1P. Carrall 558943 0/0765P 6P 4P 3YB19/05/2021

 17 SWIFT GEORGE 1 Weighted points score M/1V. Pickering 565056 0/00D27/10/2021

 18 GREMLIN GIRL Weighted points score M/1T. Anderson 549081 0/00B05/09/2020
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 1 JEANIE CARGO 1 Last start Country winner TAM, 06/05/2023, R7, Y 3/1/2J. Bush 547890 13/52541Y 1Y 2P 2Y 4YB14/07/2020

 2 PROFICIENCY 3 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R5, M 3/1/1G. Pickering 529623 22/52532M 3P 4M 3P 4PD19/01/2019

 3 BEAU BUSH 1 Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2022, R10, P 3/1/2J. Bush 547235 10/52496P 5P 2P 1P 1PD25/06/2020

 4 HIS KEEN Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R11, P 3/1/2N. Hand 543966 7/61896P 3P 4P 1P 5PD15/03/2020
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 1 WHITE LIAR 2 Last start placegetter MUS, 06/05/2023, R3, P M/1A. Capper 559996 0/01102P 5P 6P 3P 3PD12/03/2021

 2 LUMEAH MAX 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R1, P M/1G. Abernethy 563870 0/01102P 5P 3PD20/07/2021

 3 FARMOR KNOWN 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R1, P M/1L. Haaring 559577 0/0663P 7P 5P 6P 7PD29/05/2021

 4 ZIPPING CALYPSO 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 01/05/2023, R1, P M/1M. Craig 556531 0/0943P 5P 4P 5P 3PB24/01/2021

 5 SALLY BE FAST 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 03/05/2023, R3, P M/1D. Clarson 552487 0/0863P 5P 8P 3P 5YB18/12/2020

 6 SWIFT GEORGE 2 First start M/1V. Pickering 565056 0/00D27/10/2021

 7 FELONIES TWO 1 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R2, P M/1T. Trappett 559641 0/0547P 6P 6P 5P 4PD05/06/2021

 8 SUSIE'S SO FAST 2 Weighted points score GUN, 01/05/2023, R2, P M/1L. Simpson 560692 0/0524P 4Y 8P 6YB01/07/2021

 9 FLASH TIGER Weighted points score GUN, 27/04/2023, R1, P M/1N. Hand 560939 0/0487P 4YD11/07/2021

16 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  8 May 2023 - 09:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 11 May 2023

P 1 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 SERENGETI Weighted points score MUS, 16/04/2023, R5, P 1/1B. Wakem 538352 16/102576P 1P 5P 1P 7CB22/10/2019
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 1 JET KEEN Last start winner GUN, 04/05/2023, R7, P 3/1/2A. Syphers 557098 7/52701P 1P 1P 5P 1PD07/02/2021
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 1 SWIFT KEVIN 3 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R3, Y 4/1/1G. Pickering 534560 30/32183Y 3P 4P 3P 2PD17/05/2019
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 1 GREEK FLAME 1 Last start winner GUN, 04/05/2023, R4, P 5/2W. Marmara 550293 7/21561P (FEL)P 6P 5P 8PB02/10/2020

 2 HICKMAN Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R4, P 5/1T. Nieuwendyk 540201 4/32043P (FEL)P 2P 5P 3PB10/12/2019

 3 WATCH THE SPEED 1 Last start Country winner TAM, 06/05/2023, R10, Y 5/3G. Pickering 559523 3/11761Y 5P 5P 3P 3PD23/05/2021

 4 PEYTON'S WISH 1 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R9, Y 5/4D. Howarth 557701 2/01393Y 7P 8P 3P 2YD12/04/2021

 5 NITRO JAX Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R10, Y 5/4M. Craig 552402 2/01228Y 3P 8P 3P 6PB17/12/2020

 6 WINDY PINES 3 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R4, P 5/2T. Trappett 521368 5/3925P 4M 7P 7M 7PD02/06/2018
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